

Ü

:1:

ITEM NO.124

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5417-5420 OF 2004

R. NAGAPPAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GRETA MANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6100-6103 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for substitution of L.Rs. Of the deceased
respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5417-5420 OF 2004

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

ITEM NO.124 COURT NO.6 SECTION XII

(06/09/2011)

Contd....

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 6100-6103 OF 2003

Substitution allowed.

The special leave petitions are dismissed in terms of
the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5417-5420 OF 2004

R. NAGAPPAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GRETA MANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 6100-6103 OF 2003

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5417-5420 OF 2004

Having gone through the impugned judgment dated 28.06.2002 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in O.S.A. Nos. 332/1989, 333/1989, 334/1989 and 335/1989 and having perused the records of the case, we are of the opinion that there is no infirmity in the impugned judgment and hence it does not call for our interference. We order accordingly. Having no merit the Appeals are dismissed. No costs.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 6100-6103 OF 2003

Substitution allowed.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 06, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)